Equity price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether
those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all instruments traded
in the market.
The Company controls equity price risk by diversifying its investments.
The Company makes investments on its own account and through portfolio managers.
All of the Company’s quoted  investments, including managed portfolio investments, are traded in Gulf Co-operation Council
(GCC) markets. One of the Company’s own managed investments accounts for 88% of the total investments as of 31 December
2015 (2014: 87%).  No other investments, including investments in the managed portfolio, accounts for more than 10% of the
total investments.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value to reasonably possible changes in equity
prices, with all other variables held constant.

Change in
equity
price
2015

BD

Effect on
equity
2015

BD

Effect on
profit
2015

BD

Change in
equity price

2014
BD

Effect on
equity
2014

BD

Effect on
profit
2014

BD

Available-for-sale investments
Quoted +20%  536,883  - +20%  474,126  -

-20%  536,883  - -20%  (474,126)  -

Held-for-trading +20%  -   8,586 +20%  -   9,825
Quoted -20%  -   (8,586) -20%  -   (9,825)

31 December 2015
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2015

37

30 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Equity price risk (continued)

The Company also has unquoted investments carried at cost where the impact of changes in equity prices will only be reflected
when the investment is sold or deemed to be impaired, then the statement of profit or loss will be impacted.

Reputational risk
The Company manages reputational risk through regular monitoring of operations, ensuring that customers’ feedback on the
products and services offered is regularly received and acted upon, mystery guest processes and other forms of customer